Part 2B of Form ADV: Brochure Supplement

John M. Adair

3340 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 2320 Atlanta, GA 30326 Telephone: (404) 917-2727 E-mail: john.adair@pamwealth.com

Patton Albertson Miller Group LLC

605 Chestnut Street, Suite 1010 Chattanooga, TN 37450 Telephone: (423) 414-2100 Facsimile: (423) 414-2009

Email: lisa@pamwealth.com

Web Address: <u>www.pattonalbertsonmiller.com</u>

June 19, 2019

This brochure supplement provides information about John M. Adair that supplements the Patton Albertson Miller Group, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Lisa Bryant if you did not receive Patton Albertson Miller Group, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about John M. Adair is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2. Educational Background and Business Experience

John M. Adair

Year of Birth: 1966

Education:

- Samford University, B.S., Finance Major, 1988
- Georgia State University, M.B.A., Finance Concentration, 1993

Professional Designation:

- Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) 1, granted by the CFA Institute, 1998

Business Background:

- Patton Albertson Miller Group, LLC, Senior Portfolio Manager, 04/2019—Present
- SunTrust Bank, Portfolio Manager, 1998 2019
- SunTrust Bank, Trust roles, 1988 1998

Item 3. Disciplinary Information

Mr. Adair has no history of any disciplinary events.

Item 4. Other Business Activities

Mr. Adair is not engaged in any other business activity.

Item 5. Additional Compensation

Mr. Adair may refer clients to Patton Albertson Miller Group, LLC ("PAM") who may be suitable for the services and advisory programs offered by PAM and may participate in the management of client accounts. In return for referring clients to PAM, Mr. Adair receives additional compensation by receiving a percentage of the referred client's advisory fee. Since this compensation is directly tied to the compensation paid by the

¹ To earn the Chartered Financial Analyst designation, or CFA charter, a candidate must have four years of qualified investment work experience, become a member of CFA Institute, pledge to adhere to the CFA Institute Code of Ethics and Standards of Professional Conduct on an annual basis, apply for membership to a local CFA member society, and complete the CFA Program. The CFA Program is organized into three levels, each culminating in a six-hour exam. Completing the Program takes most candidates between two and five years. The CFA Program reflects a broad Candidate Body of Knowledge™ (CBOK) developed and continuously updated by active practitioners to ensure that charter holders possess knowledge grounded in the real world of today's global investment industry.

Client, Mr. Adair has a conflict of interest when referring clients to PAM. Clients will not pay a higher or lower fee as a result of being referred by Mr. Adair.

Item 6. Supervision

James Patton, Chief Executive Officer and Lisa Bryant, Chief Compliance Officer are responsible for the supervision and monitoring of investment advice offered to advisory clients of Patton Albertson Miller Group, LLC. They can be reached at (423) 414-2100. These individuals will review all employee personal securities transactions on a quarterly basis, oversee all material investment policy changes, and conduct periodic testing to ensure that client objectives and mandates are being met.